HAUPTO-1595		10-15-2003 TIMENT OF COMMERC Joint and Trademark Off
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PA1	Lend and Trademark Off
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u> </u>	102574566
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks;	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Takayoshi Oyamada, Senzo Sasaoka and Katsutoshi Yamane		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD.
		Internal Addrese:
Additional name(a) of conveying partylies)	atteched? 🛄 Yee 🙀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
San Assignment	🖵 Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement	Grange of Name	No. 210 Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi
Cther	هذب في من المربعة التربيق	
		City: Kanagawa State: JAPAN Zip: 250-0125
Execution Date: September 26, 20	303	Additional name(e) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 💹 No
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	vhom correspondence	teched? 🔄 Yes 🔯 No 6, Total number of applications and patents involved: 🚅
Name: Sheldon J. Moss		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:		🖵 Enclosed
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address. C/o Yumi Yarks, 2111 Jefferson		6. Deposit account number:
	·····	501322
Davis Highway, Apartment #412 City: Arlington State: Virg	Jinia Zip: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		information is true and correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowledge an		down Aloca October 2,003
-	She	CUON MADES
To the best of my knowledge an is a true copy of the original doc	She	Signature Date
is a true copy of the original doc Sheldon J. Moss Name of Person Signing Total num	9 mber of pages including cover	

\$

PATENT REEL: 014576 FRAME: 0401 12

Docket Number (Optional) FSF-031351

Whereas, I/We, Takayoshi Oyamada, Senzo Sasaoka and Katsutoshi Yamane

of Knagawa, Japan applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

____, bereafter referred to as

IMAGE FORMING METHOD USING PHOTOTHERMOGRAPHIC MATERIAL

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>May 30, 2003</u> Application Number <u>10/448.280</u>.

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed

and

on

Whereas, FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. of <u>Kanagawa, Japan</u> herein referred to "aesignee" whose mailing address is <u>No. 210 Nekanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa.</u> Japan__ is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 10.000 Japanese Ven (≥ 10.000), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Unites States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for this sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me hed this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	26	day of <u>September</u>	, 200 3
at <u>Kanagawa</u>		Signature:	Takayoshi Qyamada
Executed this	26	day of September	, 200 3
at <u>Kanagawa</u>		Signature:	Senzo Sasadka
Executed this	26	day of September	, 2003
		Signature:	Katsutoshi Yamane

RECORDED: 10/02/2003